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IND'ANA

A State that Works®

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CONTACTS

HEADQUARTERS

Vice President, Business Development

Kent Anderson 317.234.8002
KAnderson@iedc.in.gov

Director, Regulatory Affairs
Pam Fisher 317.232.8893
PFisher@iedc.in.gov

Liaison, Regulatory Affairs
Devin Hillsdon-Smith 317.232.8833
DHSmith@iedc.in.gov

REGIONAL OFFICES

CENTRAL REGION
Director

Erin Schneider 317.234.2087
ESchneider@iedc.in.gov

@ Project Manager
Sarah Iglehart 317.232.5297
Slglehart@iedc.in.gov

@ Project Manager
Megan Baumgartner 317.232.8804
MBaumgartner@iedc.in.gov

@ Project Manager
Brittany Mann 317.232.8816
BMann@iedc.in.gov

NORTH CENTRAL REGION

Director
David Behr 574.288.6834
DBehr@iedc.in.gov

NORTHEAST REGION
Director

Brook Steed 260.469.4467
BSteed@iedc.in.gov

Director, Operations and
Business Systems

Garth Brazelton 317.234.4038
GBrazelton@iedc.in.gov

Manager, Operations
Kim Roderer 317.232.8850
KRoderer@iedc.in.gov

Site Search Specialist
Haley Roubicek 317.234.8740
HRoubicek@iedc.in.gov

NORTHEAST REGION (cont.)
Senior Project Manager

Linda Fortner 260.469.4468
LFortner@iedc.in.gov

NORTHWEST REGION
Director

Jim Staton 219.730.7873
JStaton@iedc.in.gov

SOUTHEAST REGION
Director

Trevor Lane 812.346.1895
TLane@iedc.in.gov

Administrative Coordinator
Sarah Salisbury 812.346.1715
SSalisbury@iedc.in.gov

SOUTHWEST REGION
Director

Susan Vaughn 812.492.4415
SuVaughn@iedc.in.gov

Manager, Research Data Analysis
Renia Colbert 317. 233.9658
RColbert@iedc.in.gov

SPECIAL INITIATIVES

Aviation, Automotive & Motorsports
Rollie Helmling 317.232.8894
RHelmling@iedc.in.gov

Senior Advisor, Nanotechnology and
Advanced Manufacturing

Ian Steff 317.232.8853
ISteff@iedc.in.gov

ASIA

Director of Asia and Automotive
Development

Kai Chuck 317.232.8846
KChuck@iedc.in.gov

JAPAN

Senior Project Manager & Counsel
Paul Roland 317.234.8721
PRoland@iedc.in.gov

EUROPE

Senior Advisor Italy and other
European Countries

Jacopo Tozzi 317.233.5121
JTozzi@iedc.in.gov



IND'ANA

A State that Works®

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT REGIONS

NORTHWEST
t219.730.7873

CENTRAL

One North Capitol, Suite 700
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
t 800.463.8081

t 317.232.8800

SOUTHWEST

318 Main Street, Suite 500
Evansville, Indiana 47708
t 812.492.4415
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NORTH CENTRAL
209 North Main Street,
Suite 204

South Bend, Indiana 46601
t 574.288.6834

NORTHEAST

1st Source Center

200 East Main Street
Suite 910

Fort Wayne, Indiana 46802
t 260.469.4467

SOUTHEAST

PO Box 896

1200 West O & M Avenue
North Vernon, Indiana 47265
t 812.346.1715



